
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/11/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,505,144

2nd Payment 1,580,401

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,659,421

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,742,392

5th Payment 1,829,511

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,920,987

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,017,036

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 2,117,888

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,223,782

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 2,334,972

6 07/11/18 Wed $22,145,963 $80,161,554 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 3.7% 21.2% 11th Payment 2,451,720

7 07/14/18 Sat $26,426,037 $94,890,571 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 4.4% 24.6% 12th Payment 2,574,306

8 07/18/18 Wed $25,089,162 $108,874,458 $0 $0 1.639 4.2% 27.8% 13th Payment 2,703,021

9 07/21/18 Sat $27,615,208 $124,266,282 $0 $0 1.639 4.6% 31.1% 14th Payment 2,838,173

10 07/25/18 Wed $25,162,171 $136,641,229 $0 $0 1.639 4.2% 34.0% 15th Payment 2,980,081

11 07/28/18 Sat $32,309,794 $152,531,433 $0 $0 1.639 5.4% 37.6% 16th Payment 3,129,085

12 08/01/18 Wed $27,753,875 $166,181,000 $0 $0 1.639 4.6% 40.5% 17th Payment 3,285,540

13 08/04/18 Sat $36,064,192 $183,917,645 $0 $0 1.639 6.0% 44.0% 18th Payment 3,449,816

14 08/08/18 Wed $31,273,066 $199,297,978 $0 $0 1.639 5.2% 47.0% 19th Payment 3,622,307

15 08/11/18 Sat $40,784,995 $219,356,349 $0 $0 1.639 6.7% 50.5% 20th Payment 3,803,423

16 08/15/18 Wed $39,091,333 $238,581,765 $0 $0 1.639 6.5% 53.7% 21st Payment 3,993,594

17 08/18/18 Sat $55,492,064 $265,873,186 $0 $0 1.639 9.1% 57.9% 22nd Payment 4,193,274

18 08/22/18 Wed $51,377,739 $291,141,150 $0 $0 1.639 8.4% 61.5% 23rd Payment 4,402,937

19 08/25/18 Sat $88,787,302 $334,807,423 $0 $0 1.639 14.1% 66.9% 24th Payment 4,623,084

20 08/29/18 Wed $118,425,688 $393,050,080 $0 $0 1.639 18.3% 73.0% 25th Payment 4,854,238

21 09/01/18 Sat $174,023,111 $478,635,974 $0 $0 1.639 25.8% 79.9% 26th Payment 5,096,950

22 09/05/18 Wed $257,575,871 $605,313,754 $0 $0 1.639 35.6% 87.1% 27th Payment 5,351,798

23 09/08/18 Sat $348,046,223 $776,485,543 $0 $0 1.639 44.9% 92.9% 28th Payment 5,619,388

24 09/12/18 Wed $515,151,743 $1,029,841,102 $0 $0 1.639 58.6% 97.1% 29th Payment 5,900,357

30th Payment 6,195,375

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/11/2018


